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948001 Goldfarb Report 	 REPORT 370(continuation) 
S.6 Q.14a How interested would you say you are with events or issues on the international scene? Would you say you are ... 

PARENTS WITH 
SEX 	MALE 	FEMALE 	 WORKING STATUS 	KIDS UNDER 17 	ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD 

No 
Not In 	 Kids Parent 

Work- 	Not Work- 	Not 	Full 	Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult 	Pre- Empty 
TOTAL 	Male Female 	ing Working 	ing Working 	Time 	Time toyed Force Parent Parent Parent 	17 Kids 	Nest 	Nest 

Unweighted row 	1667 	801 	866 	465 	336 	421 	445 	655 	231 	162 	613 	669 	566 	128 	878 	204 	142 	243 
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 	1400 	680 	720 	389 	291 	334 	386 	540 	182 	136 	538 	502 	425 	94 	798 	187 	125 	230 

	

100.0 100.0 	100.0 100.0 	100.0 100.0 	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 

Very interested 501 f------ 

	

, 285 	216 	150 	135 	106 	110 	194 	62 	40 	202 	151 	133 	26 	311 	85 	44 	92 

	

35.8 1  41.9 	29.9 	38.7 	46.2 	31.7 	28.5 	35.9 	34.1 	29.8 	37.5 	30.1 	31.3 	27.3 	39.0 	45.4 	35.7 	39.9 

Somewhat interested 	686 	326 	360 	201 	125 	174 	186 	280 	94 	69 	241 	269 	224 	54 	377 	84 	67 	109 
49.0 	47.9 	50.1 	51.6 	43.0 	52.3 	48.2 	51.9 	51.8 	50.7 	44.8 	53.5 	52.6 	57.0 	47.2 	45.0 	53.8 	47.5 

Not very interested 	151 	51 	99 	28 	23 	43 	57 	48 	23 	19 	61 	63 	52 	12 	71 	13 	11 	20 
10.8 	7.5 	13.8 	7.2 	8.0 	12.8 	14.7 	8.9 	12.4 	13.9 	11.4 	12.6 	12.2 	13.0 	8.9 	6.8 	8.5 	8.6 

Not interested 
at all 	 43 	15 	28 	10 	5 	7 	21 	14 	3 	5 	22 	16 	13 	2 	25 	5 	3 	4 

3.1 	2.2 	3.9 	2.5 	1.8 	2.1 	5.5 	2.5 	1.8 	3.4 	4.1 	3.2 	3.1 	2.6 	3.1 	2.8 	2.0 	1.9 

D.N.S. 	 19 	3 	16 	* 	3 	4 	12 	4 	- 	3 	12 	3 	3 	- 	15 	- 	. 	5 
1.4 	.4 	2.3 	* 	1 • 0 	1.2 	3.2 	.8 	- 	2.2 	2.2 	.6 	.7 	- 	1.9 	- 	- 	2.1 


